UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES Quezon City

Office of the President

March 14, 1984

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2

SUBJECT: Delineation of Functions of Chancellors of Autonomous
Universities vis-a-vis those of the President

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents, at its 965th meeting on February 23, 1984, took note of the draft delineation of functions of the Chancellor of U.P. Diliman vis-a-vis those of the President:

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents decided that such delineation of functions "shall apply <u>mutatis mutandis</u> to the Chancellors of other autonomous universities save in those cases where the Board of Regents has specially delegated authority to the Chancellor of a particular university for purposes specific to that university";

WHEREAS, the delineation of functions as finally drawn up and including those conferred on the President and the Chancellors at the said Board of Regents meeting has been issued as Executive Order No. 1 dated March 13, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Edgardo J. Angara, President of the University of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by the University Charter and the Board of Regents, do hereby issue this Order, attaching hereto Executive Order No. 1 abovementioned for the guidance of and compliance by the Chancellors of the autonomous universities other than U.P. Diliman.

Each Chancellor is requested to give complete and full publicity to Executive Order No. 1 as well as to this Executive Order within his/her respective autonomous campus, for the information and guidance of all.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

(SGD.) EDGARDO J. ANGARA

A TRUE COPY 6-17-88/aae